

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM Appl. 42307/2017

PALLAVI SHARMA ..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Mittal, Senior Advocate  
with Mr.Dhruv Grover, Advocate as  
Amicus Curiae

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

%

**07.02.2020**

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Renotify on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 07, 2020**

**ds**