



\$~14

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CM(M) 1323/2017

PALLAVI SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal & Mr. Abhishek  
Verma, Advocates, e-mail:-  
Bansal.Jai@gmail.com

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Senior Advocate  
(Amicus Curiae) with Mr. Dhruv  
Grover, Ms. Shreya Maggu, Ms.  
Seema Seth & Mr. Sanjiv Saluja,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2023**

%

1. Even though learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the grievance of the petitioner stands satisfied, he prays that the issue as to whether in matrimonial matters, all claims for maintenance by the parties should be considered together by one Court be examined by this Court. He submits that this Court had already appointed Mr. Sunil Mittal, Senior Advocate as amicus curiae for this purpose and he has already filed his suggestions in this regard.
2. Taking into account the order dated 22.11.2017, while deferring hearing, the amicus curiae is requested to file his suggestions by incorporating the suggestions received by him from the



presiding officers of the Family Courts in Delhi.

3. At request, list on 25.04.2023.

**JANUARY 16, 2023**(Mr)

**REKHA PALLI, J**