



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM APPL. 42307/2017 -Stay

PALLAVI SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae) with Ms Shreya Maggu and Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Advs.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

25.04.2023

%

1. Learned Amicus Curiae prays for and is granted further six weeks' time to file a suggestion in terms of the order dated 16.01.2023.
2. List on 14.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 25, 2023

acm