



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1323/2017, CM APPL. 42307/2017--stay

PALLAVI SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal Sr. Adv. Amicus Curie with Ms. Seema Seth and Mr. Sanjiv, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**18.01.2024**

1. It is submitted by the learned Amicus Curiae that he needs six weeks time to prepare the reports.
2. Re-notify on 01.08.2024.
3. Comments/suggestions have been received from the District Courts.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**JANUARY 18, 2024/SDS**