



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM APPL. 42307/2017**

PALLAVI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Advocate
(Amicus Curiae) with Ms. Seema
Seth, Mr. Satish Panchal and
Ms. Poorvi Jain and Ms. Muskan
Deswal, Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Mr. Tejvir
Singh and Mr. Vineet Ajmani,
Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

List on 06th September, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

st