



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM APPL. 42307/2017**  
**PALLAVI SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Advocate.**

versus

**RAJEEV SHARMA**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **06.09.2024**

Since there is a Special Bench with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait, re-notify  
on 02.12.2024.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/sw**