



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM APPL. 42307/2017**

PALLAVI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Sh. Sunil Mittal, Senior Advocate
(Amicus Curiae)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. Mr. Sunil Mittal, learned Senior Counsel appears as Amicus Curiae in the matter.
2. It is already 4.50 P.M. and there is no appearance from the respective parties.
3. Re-notify on 12.08.2025.
4. Be shown in top five matters of Advance List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2025/dr/shs