



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1323/2017, CM APPL. 42307/2017-Stay

PALLAVI SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jain Bansal, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA .....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**12.08.2025**

Re-notify for arguments on 08.09.2025 at 03:30 P.M.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**AUGUST 12, 2025/bh**