



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1323/2017, CM APPL. 42307/2017-Stay

PALLAVI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal & Ms. Namrata
Kathuria, Advocates.

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Muskan Deswal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to address arguments on the issue of part consolidation of a particular aspect i.e. maintenance covered in the matrimonial litigation.

2. List on 16.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

NA