



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM APPL. 42307/2017**

PALLAVI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Muskaan Deswal, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a passover on behalf of Mr.Sunil Mittal, Senior Counsel, *Amicus* appointed in the present case. However, looking at the position of the board and as this Court has to assemble for Full Bench for a part heard matter today, passover is not feasible.
3. Re-notify on 13.05.2026 at 02:30 PM.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/bsr