



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1323/2017 & CM APPL. 42307/2017**

PALLAVI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Bansal, Mr. Rakshita Saxena,
Ms. Namrata Kathuria, Advs.**

versus

RAJEEV SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify for hearing on 18.08.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 13, 2026/kr